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DESIGNS

n 1. Left Cat Placement Stitch ............................... 2101
n 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2101
n 3. Right Cat Placement Stitch ............................ 2101
n 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2101
n 5. Country Red Detail ......................................... 2101
n 6. Tropical Blue Detail ........................................ 3901
n 7. Honey Detail ................................................... 0821
n 8. Face and Head Detail ..................................... 0015
n 9. Jade Detail ..................................................... 4620
n 10. Wild Iris Detail ................................................ 2830
n 11. Dark Green Detail ........................................... 4625
n 12. Purple Detail ................................................... 2920
n 13. Pink Cheeks and Nose ................................... 1755
n 14. Black Detail .................................................... 0020
n 15. Mystic Blue Detail ........................................... 4952
n 16. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 17. Gold Detail and Cover Stitch .......................... 0721
n 18. Eye Highlights ................................................ 0015

Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:
53,609 St.140.97 X 147.32 mm5.55 X 5.80 in.

80277-01  Cats 1 Applique
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DESIGNS
Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 

when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

n 1. Right Cat Placement Stitch ............................ 0015
n 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
n 3. Left Cat Placement Stitch ............................... 0015
n 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
n 5. White Face Detail ........................................... 0015
n 6. Crystal Blue Detail .......................................... 3910
n 7. Tropical Blue Detail ........................................ 3901
n 8. Strawberry Detail ............................................ 1805
n 9. Country Red Detail ......................................... 2101
n 10. Strawberries and Cream Detail ...................... 1753
n 11. Black Detail .................................................... 0020
n 12. Jade Detail ..................................................... 4620
n 13. Purple Detail ................................................... 2920
n 14. Honey Detail ................................................... 0821
n 15. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 16. Cheeks and Nose ........................................... 1755
n 17. Gold Detail and Cover Stitch .......................... 0721
n 18. Eye Highlights ................................................ 0015

41,531 St.139.95 X 145.54 mm5.51 X 5.73 in.

80277-02  Cats 2 Applique
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DESIGNS
Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 

when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

n 1. Left Cat Placement Sttich ............................... 0015
n 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
n 3. Right Cat Placement Stitch ............................ 0015
n 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
n 5. White Heads Detail ......................................... 0015
n 6. Jade Detail ..................................................... 4620
n 7. Dark Green Detail ........................................... 4625
n 8. Wild Iris Detail ................................................ 2830
n 9. Purple Detail ................................................... 2920
n 10. Crystal Blue Detail .......................................... 3910
n 11. Strawberry Detail ............................................ 1805
n 12. Tropical Blue Detail ........................................ 3901
n 13. Winterberry Detail ........................................... 1912
n 14. Black Detail .................................................... 0020
n 15. Pink Cheeks and Nose ................................... 2155
n 16. Honey Detail ................................................... 0821
n 17. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 18. Mystic Blue Detail ........................................... 4952
n 19. Amethyst Detail .............................................. 3030
n 20. Gold Detail and Cover Stitch .......................... 0721
n 21. White Eye Highlights ...................................... 0015

46,952 St.139.95 X 151.64 mm5.51 X 5.97 in.

80277-03  Cats 3 Applique
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DESIGNS

n 1. Single Color Design ........................................ 0150

n 1. Single Color Design ........................................ 0150

Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

101.85 X 64.77 mm4.01 X 2.55 in. 2,966 St.
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

80277-05  Swirls 2

6,250 St.127.00 X 126.24 mm5.00 X 4.97 in.

80277-04  Swirls 1
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DESIGNS

n 1. Tropical Blue Detail ........................................ 3901
n 2. Jade Detail ..................................................... 4620
n 3. Black Detail .................................................... 0020
n 4. Purple Detail ................................................... 2920
n 5. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 6. Gold Linework ................................................ 0721

n 1. Tropical Blue Detail ........................................ 3901
n 2. Strawberry Detail ............................................ 1805
n 3. Black Detail .................................................... 0020
n 4. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 5. Jade Detail ..................................................... 4620
n 6. Honey Detail ................................................... 0821
n 7. Gold Linework ................................................ 0721

Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

112.01 X 63.75 mm4.41 X 2.51 in. 10,928 St.
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

80277-07  Paisley 2

94.49 X 82.80 mm3.72 X 3.26 in. 10,308 St.
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

80277-06  Paisley 1
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DESIGNS

n 1. Tropical Blue Detail ........................................ 3901
n 2. Black Detail .................................................... 0020
n 3. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 4. Strawberry Detail ............................................ 1805
n 5. Jade Detail ..................................................... 4620
n 6. Gold Linework ................................................ 0721

n 1. Black Detail .................................................... 0020
n 2. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 3. Gold Linework ................................................ 0721

80277-08  Paisley 3

Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

80.52 X 89.15 mm3.17 X 3.51 in. 12,022 St.
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

80277-09  Paisley 4

66.80 X 79.76 mm2.63 X 3.14 in. 10,985 St.
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:
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DESIGNS

n 1. Black Detail .................................................... 0020
n 2. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 3. Gold Linework ................................................ 0721

80277-10  Paisley 5

Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

69.85 X 46.74 mm2.75 X 1.84 in. 5,700 St.
Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

Isacord Thread Colors
0015  White 
0020  Black 
0150  Mystik Grey 
0721  Antique 
0821  Honey Gold 
1753  Strawberries N’ Cream 
1755  Hyacinth 

1805  Strawberry 
1912  Winterberry 
2101  Country Red 
2155  Pink Tulip 
2830  Wild Iris 
2920  Purple 
3030  Amethyst 

3901  Tropical Blue 
3910  Crystal Blue 
4620  Jade 
4625  Seagreen 
4952  Mystic Ocean 


